

Present: Sh. Narinder Kumar, Adv. counsel for the DH.
Mrs. Aarti Mehta, GP for the State.

DH has suffered a statement that he does not want to file any reply to the application moved by JD requesting to examine other person as a witness in place of the witness JD 1 Malkit Singh Deputy District Education Officer (Secondary Education).Record for Govt. Sr. Sec. School Dyalpur regarding proficiency step up/total recovery of amount be called for 15.07.2016.

Dated:30.05.2016

(Harpreet Kaur)
ACJ(SD)/Kpt